Doc. no.DIY-26000-OM006-B
- 1 -
Original Instructions
PRODUCT NAME
Compact Compressor
MODEL / Series / Product Number
CRP10---
- 2 -
 Contents
Safety Instructions 3
1. Outline
  1.1 How to order 10
  1.2 Accessories 11
 1.3 Compressor construction 12
 1.4 Specifications 13
 1.5 Parts description 14
  1.6 Outline dimensions 16
2. Installation
  2.1 How to install the compressor 18
  2.2 How to install the controller 19
3. Wiring and Piping
  3.1 Pressure switch setting 21
  3.2 Wiring 23
  3.3 Piping 24
4. Construction and parts 25
5. Alarm details and troubleshooting 26
6. Sample DoI 27
- 3 -
     Safety Instructions
These safety instructions are intended to prevent hazardous situations and/or equipment damage. These

- 10 -
1.Outline
1.1 How to order
CRP 10 - S   1 - A  M - K   V
Controller mounting
Symbol Mounting
S Screw mounting
D DIN rail mountingNote1
Cable length
Symbol Length
1 1m
Solenoid valve
for exhausting residual pressureNote6
Symbol Solenoid valve
Nil None
V V124-5LU-M5
Check valve
for exhausting residual pressureNote5
Symbol Check valve
Applicable
tubing O.D.
Nil None -
K AKH06-00 6mm
Silencer for inlet port
Symbol Silencer Noise
Nil None 75dB
A AN10-01 62dB
B ANB1-01 55dB
Digital pressure switch
Symbol Digital pressure switch Content
Nil None -
M ISE20A-Y-M-01-J-X603Note2 Fixed SI unit Note3
P ISE20A-Y-01-J-X603Note2 With units selection function Note4
Note1) DIN rail mounting bracket is included in the package. DIN rail is not supplied.
Note2) Items below are set as the default setting for ISE20A-Y-*-01-J-X603.
-Reversed output setting; Reversed output
-Pressure setting; n_1, n_2=0.3(MPa)
  -Hysteresis; H_1, H_2=0.2(MPa)
   Order separately for piping specifications other than M5 and for options.
Note3) Fixed unit kPa, MPa
Note4) The Measurement Law prohibits the use of pressure switch with the units selection function in
Japan.
Note5) AKH06-00, which is the check valve with One-touch fittings (straight type) is selected.
A separate order is necessary when selecting different piping diameters, male connector types,
and other specifications.
Note6) It is of a direct operated 3-port solenoid valve V100 series and the normally open specification.
In addition, the read wire length of the connector assembly is 300 mm and a silencer AN05-M5
for the exhaust port is included in the package.
Select the direct operated type when using other solenoid valves.
This product controls pressure by connecting the pressure switch to the controller
and performs stop and startup (unload/load).
Select a PNP output specification when ordering separately.
Configure a residual pressure relief circuit. See section 23, piping.
It does not start up or restart when pressure is remaining in the compressor.
- 11 -
1.2 Accessories
1) Controller
2) DIN rail mounting bracket (P/N P604010-1)
Provided when D is selected for the controller mounting method.
3) Motor cable 1m
4) Senser cable 1m
Longer hooks
Longer hooks
Cross recessed binding head screw; 4pcs
M3x0.5x6
- 12 -
1.3 Compressor construction
   Refer to the catalog and operation manual of the individual components when using them.
To MOTOR